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Student Feedback Analysis

Link for Student Feedback Form https://forms.gle/M8QszrCu4m6eqgfX29

Course Contents (ITSIshd TTHI)

Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (ITcTsha I ATHIUT T
v & forw yrafaes §72)

Q2 The size of the syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the
student. TTQTHHA I ITHR, BT W AR & Hesl H 3uTFd ¢

Q3 How do you rate the contents of the curriculum? (379 GTGTsha T
1A Y HE 3w 87?)

Q4 Is the course skill-oriented? (T ATGTHHA HieTT 37T &7 )

Q5 Has the Teacher covered the entire syllabus as prescribed by
University? (T T1eTeh & faRataearera gant e 9 qrodsha &l
afFAfed frar 8?)

Q6 The syllabus has a good balance between theory and application.
TS H FEHie 3 3T9aNer & e 3ugerd Hlore o |

Q7 Teacher covered relevant topics beyond syllabus? (3T fraeh o
qIegshal & W U AWt ot afFEafed fhar §7)

Qs Effectiveness of Teacher ( f1&Te a1 getraefieran)

Q9 How do you rate laboratory facilities, if applicable (31T TITTeIT

GIAEn3it &1 HodTeheT H8 I §, Al L 8T o)



https://forms.gle/M8QszrCu4m6eqfX29

Q10 Does the teacher encourage/ motivate students? (T for&Te STl ST

rcarfed / IRT T g )

Q11 Does the teacher use teaching aids and ICT (Smartboards/Online
Teaching/PowerPoint/Online resources) in the Class? T f2laTeh
HeTT H fAST0T UH 3R IMSHET (FATESIS/3TTerssT
fRYeTuT/qTaR TS e/ 3TeTelTSsT TEHTENT) T ST HIAT &2

Infrastructure ({1 Fiaem)

Q12 Departmental/ College Library facility? fa#meiia Agridearera
QETRICI S Fiaer?

Q13 Any Suggestion regarding Internet Facility (3e3eic iaem & daer H
SIERSEIC))

Q14 Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activity (Fg-9radadr 3R aradaR
arfafafer)

Q15 Sports Facility? (Zrel giaer ?)

Q16 Drinking-Water Facility? (fie¥ & dreiY T giaen? )

Q17 Washroom Fagcilities? (GTR&H Fiaemg)

Q18 Any Suggestion (1 FTd)




Overall Responses

Course Contents (TcIHH TTHIT)

Q1

Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (ITaIsH I ATHIN 37 avT
& fore grafas §2)

Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (AT&TshaT FI TTHIT 57 fawT & forw yrafas §2)

375 responses

@ Strongly Agree (35T & TEAT §)
@ Agree (FgHd)
Neutral (deF2T)
@ Disagree (37HgHAd)
@ Strongly Disagree (F&dT & 3gHd)

Q2

The size of the syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the student.
ITGTshA I TR, B W AR & Feel 7 39gerd ¢

The size of syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the student. AT&Ish&A T TR, BT W R
& "o H 3ULFA g |

375 responses

@ Strongly Agree (F3aT & TgAT &)
@ Agree (FgAd)

Neutral (de¥2)
o @ Disagree (318Hd)
4 ) | @ Strongly Disagree (F&dT & 3 HgHd)




Q3

How do you rate the contents of the curriculum? (379 ITSTshA I ATHIAT HI
Y 3Tehd 87)

How do you rate the contents of the curriculum? (3T UTSTha ST AT FHI HH 3Thd 87)

375 responses

@ Excellent (3c¢)
@ Very Good (g 3ree)

Good (31Ta)
@ Average (3i@q)
@ Below Average (3irad & &)

Q4

Is the course skill-oriented? (T JTGUHH HILTcT 37T 87 )

Is the course skill-oriented? (T ITaTsheT il 3qg g?)

370 responses

@ Strongly Agree (F&aT & TgAd §)
@ Agree (FgHd)
Neutral (de¥2)
@ Disagree (3/TgHd)
@ Strongly Disagree (F&dT & 3/gHd)

Q5

Has the Teacher covered the entire syllabus as prescribed by University?

(e a7 A faRafaearery ganrt AuiRa @ ureassa &1 afFAfad far g2




Has the Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed by University? (T forete ﬁﬁﬁaﬁmﬂﬁ
ZaRT AUTRa qX aToTshA @ AiFATeld fhaT ?)

375 responses
@ Strongly Agree (F&aT & TgAd §)
@ Agree (HgHd)
5 8.8% @ Neutral (dex)
48.3% ) @ Disagree (3HgHd)
> — | @ Strongly Disagree (F&dT & 3/HgHd)

Q6 The syllabus has good balance between theory and application. YTedshd
A fleenia 3T 3re79aer & i< 3ugFd HJolol &

The syllabus has good balance between theory and application. mﬁmﬁ?wa?
S 3UgeFd Holel ¢

373 responses

@ Strongly Agree (33T & TEH &)
@ Agree (Fg#d)

@ Neutral (d2F)

@ Disagree (37HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (F&dT & 31TgH)

Q7 Teacher covered relevant topics beyond syllabus? (3T f218Te & qradshal &
R g At & afFAfed fhar g?)




Teacher covered relevant topics beyond syllabus? (T f18Te o UTaTshaTr & IR AT fawT r
giEafad forar g?)

375 responses

@ Strongly Agree (35aT & TgAT &)
A
10.4% ® Agree (wEwTE)
@ Neutral (FCFY)
@ Disagree (31TgHd)
7 _— | @ strongly Disagree (F&cT & 316 d)

Q8

Effectiveness of Teacher ( [1&Te & Termaeiieran)

Effectiveness of Teacher ( frater T getraefreran)

375 responses

@ Excellent (3cF%2)
@ Very Good (g 3ro)
@ Good (31ToT)

) @ Average (3iHaq)
A @ Below Average (3iraa & &)

Q9

How do you rate laboratory facilities, if applicable (39 FalaT2ITeT Flaemsit
T Hedichel ¥ X ¢, Aie o 8l )




How do you rate laboratory facilities, if applicable (3T JATTRITelT FALT3HT T FHeaTehet HH I &,
RIEEIDERD!

359 responses

@ Excellent (3c2)
@ Very Good (g 3TeN)
Good (3TTa)
@ Average (3i@d)
@ Below Average (3id @ &)

Q10 | Does the teacher encourage/ motivate students? (T fr&Teh AT I

ISR EGERGIES)|

Does the teacher encourage/ motivate students? (FT freTe ST I McaTRd / IRT HFIATE )

375 responses

@ Strongly Agree (3&aT & HEAC §)
@ Agree (HgHd)
Neutral (de¥Y)
@ Disagree (3HEH)
@ Strongly Disagree (3&dT ¥ 31TgHd)

Q11 Does the teacher use teaching aids and ICT (Smartboards/Online
Teaching/PowerPoint/Online resources) in the Class? T f2187eh et &
1707 TS 3R 3TSHE (FTATCS/3iTTeiTssT RA&T0T/ YraRdige /3iTAelsST THTET)
T 39T AT g2




Does the teacher use teaching aids and ICT (Smartboards/Online Teaching/PowerPoint/Online
resources) in the Class? & freTer et 7 fAeT... [AeT0T/aTaRuISe/ ITAcS TATHT) HT FUINT HIAT &2

375 responses

@ Strongly Agree (3&dT & TEAT§)
@ Agree (TgHd)

Neutral (deE)
49.3% ‘ @ Disagree (3gHd)
y  — @ Strongly Disagree (FGdT & 31HgHd)

Infrastructure (1Y giaem)
Q12 | Departmental/ College Library facility? fas1mefia/ sgridearera qechrerg Hr
giaur?
o]

Departmental/ College Library facility? fas1msfiar/ sgrideamery qederery S giaur?

375 responses
@ Excellent (3cp5<)
@ Very Good (sgd 3re)

Good (3TTa)

@ Average (3iHaa)
‘ @ Below Average (3 ad & &)

Q13 | Any Suggestion regarding Internet Facility (Se3=ic giatm & Hatr § &l
gsa)




Any Suggestion regarding Internet Facility (§e3=c GfatT & HaitT # IS eira)

375 responses

@ Excellent (3cF<)

@ Very Good (Fg 3r=o)

@ Good (3r=a)

@ Average (3ia)

@ Below Average (3irad & %)

Q14

Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activity (Tg-9Taa<r3T 3R 9radcR aifafafer
)

Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activity (Fg-9Taaraar 3R qredar aifafafer)

375 responses

@ Excellent (3cF2)
@ Very Good (Fg 3rcom)
34.4% © Good (3rTaT)
0.6% @ Average (3ir@a)
@ Below Average (31ad @ %4)

Q15

Sports Facility? (e gfaer ?)




Sports Facility? (e gfaem ?)

375 responses

@ Excellent (3cF)

@ Very Good (5§ 3ree)

@ Good (3T

@ Average (3iH@a)

@ Below Average (3Td & F#)

Q16

Drinking-Water Facility? (f1e1 & 9T=it hr giaem?)

Drinking-Water Facility? (el o dril Y gfaem? )

375 responses

@ Excellent (3cF5)

@ Very Good (S 3ro)
30.9% @ Good (38T

@ Average (3iraa)

@ Below Average (3 ad & &)

24.8% v

Q17

Washroom Facilities? (a12&# giaem)




Washroom Facilities? (aTerea gfaremd)

375 responses

@ Excellent (3cFc)
@ Very Good (S o)
Good (3<aT)

@ Average (3iHaa)
A @ Below Average (3iTd & &)

Q18

Any Suggestion (IS gs1Td)

Valuable suggestions from students are-

B wN

7.
8.
9.
10

16.

17.
18.

19.

g8T eTar 9ATeaRoT S4ra |

Some extra effort should be needed to make the students skill-oriented

dehallleh ¥ & UTRATETT ¥ glAT 18|

My overall experience to date has been amazing, and the university is having an
amazing infrastructure. The university has provided me with a number of
opportunities to grow and explore my skills. The emphasis on sports along with
education always helped me a lot. Thank you.

Regular conducting of legal aid clinic.

Syllabi should be changed as the prescribed syllabus is bulky and act as a load
on students. According to various reports published in American and Indian
gazzates increasing the practical learning criteria results in more efficient learning
among students and produces better graduates.

TIAGTEEr o8 H S & [T AT e 9 Usdel Ud Wigde ST 1 3g0d §lell A1igT
Must have internet facility.

Department ke bahar park hona chiye ={ plant Lagane chaiye

.ﬁﬁmagﬁm%waﬁﬂmﬁﬁsmﬁ?ﬁuwmwmm%v
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Internship and court visit for law students

Toilet sweepers should be punctual !!

Permanent faculty dedo yr please

Establishes of wifi and should be provide sports activity

&H 19T ol & TolT & §gHc a1V Jo humne yoga abhyas mein madad Karen
AT FASTT & WAl EreRy I sqaeT &1 ot g4 318t T @ ¢ 3R gfearder &
s@mﬁwﬁﬁwwmﬁﬁmmmﬁ%mmﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁnwma@
5 year course & ToIT permannent faculty @ gfaen Stee § STog A |

Teachers are very good but the university need better library facility like AC so
that students can sit and study comfortably .

Hostel facility, NSS/NCC, STUDY TOURS ONCE IN AYEAR




20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

37.

38.
39.

40.
41,

42.
43.
44,
45,

46.
47.

University should start extra classes for competitive exams like, NET, GATE, etc.
Hostel Suvidha chalu ki Jaaye University mein

There is a need for some necessary materials for yoga books and exercises,
there is a need to improve the facilities of trees and water for them. In view of the
lack of greenery in the university, a plantation campaign can be started

For wifi facilities.

Campus E riksha ko permission de

faea facarera & wAaTRAT &I BE & AT 36T SIdgR I@AT ATfgT

Improve the college facilities teaching staff

The teaching system is not got & exams are not going time to time

Plz, conduct from time to time seminar

Please provide more books to the library for the relevant course so that students
can do study better.

There is no feedback from the teachers midway, most of them are not good
enough, two of the teachers told us that they are of Hindi medium and cannot
teach in English and they will teach in Hindi only. Our history classes started at
the end of April 2022, 1 month before exams. Moreover, there is nobody to listen
to us and provide a quick solution.

There should be wifi and smartboard classes for Il. b. part 1

University should start extra classes for competitive exams like NET, GATE, etc.
The canteen facility is not good

With all of your respect, | want to mention some of the genuine problems that |
am facing. There are no curtains in the lecture room and the air conditioner
facilities are too poor. At this high temperature, no one wants to attend lectures in
that furnace. We request you to create an environment of study of seating in the
classroom. We are paying fees at least provide an even environment to study.
Hope for quick action. Even though | know no one is going to read this. Thank
you

A) sports facilities B) Washroom Cleanliness

Needed- For Equipment, Drinking Water Big Hall, Faculty Complete Books,
Some Activities Based, Required Helpful Teacher s

The suggestion is to take classes in the right way and curricular activities should
be done from time.

Please decrease the fees

There should be an educational tour every year in every department, it will be
instructive for the students. Thank you..

Sports facilities are not provided to the students.!

IiAGTAEr 7 ST & TIT ST o folv ThRT Td UIdc Gl TehR ehl ST T
FATTEE & AeT e & 39 BT glell T

The library should have books regarding competitive exam

T Y fohelTd ITSTsha & THR JAGTEET & GaRT IT JiATEE & fA&TehT garT
foT@rcr fBrer ot orat T 3R Giaer @M | SEh JrelraT JaT TASHTIT Y & Ueh ITffarer
3chse 3R T §1 3N HST S BIHT0T GHE AT TAHTET o 3T B

Other activities like NCC and extra

The washroom has no proper locking facility and no availability of proper water
for sanitation.

Air Conditioner should be compulsory for all classes.

Personal career counseling as well as entrepreneurship-oriented skills




48. Need good facility, need a garden, classes are too hot, need sports, no activities
are held like another university

49. Bring permanent faculty

50. Please do work on an extracurricular activity schedule to enhance confidence in
students. The washroom needs daily cleaning. Laboratory needs regular
maintenance and extra care.

51. dehailieh ¥9 T JTATET TSI glT AR T|

As per the feedback and suggestions from the students following sections in the University were
communicated for immediate action:

Academics

Skill-Oriented Courses

Regular legal aid clinic

The syllabus should be reduced.
Practical-oriented approach to teaching
Internships and Court visits in law
Ph.D. in Drawing

Study/Educational Tour

Extra classes for competition exams
More Workshop/Seminars

©ONOGA®N S

Network

1. Internet Facility
2. WiFi facility on campus

Estate Officer
1. Laboratories need regular maintenance and extra care
Administration

IT skilled staff & teachers

Roadways and Private conveyance

Yoga Lab

Hostel facility

Permanent Faculty

Washroom Cleanliness

Air Conditioners in Library, Labs, classrooms
Clean Drinking-Water

Good behavior of staff towards students

©CENO A ®N S



10. E-Riksha facility

11. The washroom needs daily cleaning.
12. Equipment for laboratory

13. Decrease the fees

Sports Officer
1. Sports facilities at campus level
DSW/NSS/NCC in charge

2. NSS/NCC activities
3. Extracurricular activities

Library

1. books regarding competitive exams
2. Books for Yoga
3. More books in the library



Parents Feedback Analysis

Link for Parents Feedback Form https://forms.gle/byWLsUoajpJUuQQH9

Course Contents (ITSIshA ATHI)

Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (ITSTsHA I ATHIT 0
fawg & forw yrafaes §72)

Q2 The syllabus is appropriate in terms of load on the student. (4TdTshHA
T M6, B W AR F Fe sl 7 39gFd 8

Q3 s the course skill-oriented? (ITSTha HiLTe 3eqY §?)

Q4 Teaching Skills of Faculty (T ST TI8T0T hierel)

Q5 Fee Structure (3¢ T

Q6 Behavior of Teachers and Staff (f1eTehi 31X TR FT STdER)

Q7 Counseling and Guidance (qRT#eT 3R #ARTEL)

Q8 Extracurricular activities (31faRerd dreg=at aifafaferm)

Q9 Are you satisfied with the examination system adopted in the

University? (3T 39 faeafdedmerd & 319eirs 315 GO&T JoTell & Hdse
©?)



https://forms.gle/byWLsUoajpJUuQQH9

Q10 Level of education in the concerned department(@sferd faamer &
et &1 TR)

Infrastructure (If=2rer giatm)

Q11 Hostel (SEATATH)

Q12 Library (q&cTepreld)

Q13 Transport (ITATATA)

Q14 Canteen (STeTdTsT I[8)

Q15 Internet/ Wi-fi (e3=Te/aTS-HI3)

Q16 Please give your valuable suggestions for other possible
improvements. (37 I FURT & fIT HIAT 391 TEHeT F3Td
<)

Overall Responses
Course Contents (ITaTshH ATHIT)
Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (ITaTsha I ATHIAT 5T

faw & forw grafies §2)




Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (AT&TshaT ST ATHAT 37 fawT & forw yrafares §7)

115 responses

@ Excellent (3c52)

@ Very Good (sgd 3roT)

@ Good (31T

@ Average (3irad)

@ Below Average (3 & &)

Q2 The syllabus is appropriate in terms of load on the student. (9TaTshdH
T HTEHR, BT TR AN F TG 7 307ad 81

The syllabus is appropriate in terms of load on the student. (qT&IsR FT ITHR, BT T IR & TeaT &F
3UGFA &

114 responses

@ Excellent (3c55<)
@ Very Good (FgT 3ro)

@ Good (3o
@ Average (3i@a)
@ Below Average (3rd & &)

Q3 Is the course skill-oriented? (IT&AHH I 3=HT 87 )




Is the course skill-oriented? (ATGsHH AT 3-HE 82 )
115 responses

@ Excellent (3cFc)
@ Very Good (EI§T-T 3TO)

© Good (3ze)
8.7% @ Average (3itaa)
] @ Below Average (3ad & &)

Q4 Teaching Skills of Faculty (HeTT &T fRreT0T shierel)

Teaching Skills of Faculty (T aT 1870 Shierer)

115 responses

@ Excellent (3cFc)

@ Very Good (sigeT 3Tom)

@ Good (3r=e)

@ Average (3rad)

@ Below Average (3iad & &#)

Q5 Fee Structure ([e<h TITAT)




Fee Structure (Ycsh TIGAT)

115 responses
@ Excellent (3c52)
18.3% @ Very Good (sgd 3roT)
14.8% © Good (31ToT)
@ Average (3irad)
@ Below Average (3 & &)

Qs Behavior of Teachers and Staff (f1&Tert 3R FaaTRAT 1 <TdgR)

Behavior of Teachers and Staff (FRrefept 31X aaTRaT T sdgR)

115 responses

@ Excellent (3cF5<)

@ Very Good (S 3reoT)

@ Good (3rTo)

@ Average (3@q)

@ Below Average (3 & &)

Q7 Counseling and Guidance (S 31K ARTEe)




Counseling and Guidance (qRT&2T 31T AT el)

115 responses
@ Excellent (3cF2)
@ Very Good (g 3Tom)
20.9% @ Good (31T8T)
@ Average (3i@a)
| @ Poor (TRT9)

Q8 Extracurricular activities (31faRerd qragaar sifafaferm)

Extra curricular activities (3rfafera area=rat aifafaferm)

115 responses
@ Excellent (3cc)
@ Very Good (g 3Tom)
@ Good (31TaT)
@ Average (3id)
A @ Poor (TX19)

4

Q9 Are you satisfied with the examination system adopted in the
University? (/T 3T faeafderera # 3191 915 aRIeir Jorell & Hse
87)




Are you satisfied with the examination system adopted in the University? (T mﬁ%aﬁa@mﬁ
3TYATS 7S ILET TOTel & HISC 8?)

115 responses

@ Yes
® No

)

Q10 Level of education in the concerned department(@afara fasimeT #
et &1 TW)

Level of education in the concerned department(Ha e fae1maT & 8T 71 TR)

115 responses

@ Excellent (3c52)
@ Very Good (S 3reo)
@ Good (3rTo)

ﬂ @ Average (3itad)
S @ Poor (&T9)

Infrastructure (=Y glaem)

Qi Hostel (SHETAA)




Hostel (STATaTH)

100 responses

B -

Y 4

@ Excellent (3cF<)

@ Very Good (s 3re)
@ Good (3=aT)

@ Average (3id)

@ Poor (E19)

Q12 Library (F&c<hrerd)

Library (J&dehTera)

115 responses

@ Excellent (3cF<)

@ Very Good (sgeT 3r=e)
@ Good (3=aT)

@ Average (3id)

@ Poor (&)

Q13 Transport (ITATATA)




Transport (JTATATA)

115 responses

@ Excellent (3cFc)
27.8% @ Very Good (S o)
@ Good (31<0T)

@ Average (3iHd)

w A @ Poor (&)

Q14

Canteen (STeTqTeT IT%)

Canteen (STEU 7g)

102 responses

@ Excellent (3PP)

@ Very Good (Sgd 3731)
@ Good (373T)
@ Poor (TXE)

20.6%

Q15

Internet/ Wi-fi (Se3=te/aTS-Hrs)

Q16

Please give your valuable suggestions for other possible
improvements. (3 AT FURT & forT HoAT 3791 IgHET Foa
<)




o »

© N o

16.
17.
18.

19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24,

Valuable suggestions from students are-

University should start extra classes for competition exams, i.e., NET, GATE, etc.
Keep the mind on carrier-oriented classes and course structure should be relevant in
the same semester | go through the syllabus of 1st sem syllabus of environmental
science and find out irrelevant subjects

DO THE WORK IN THE STUDENT'S FAVOUR

Transportation

379Nt Ty T b T cTaEUT T S| IR FeAfeed A Joa i1 HX Tk T cqTE2qT 6y
SIU|

ST ShT STTET $IiTeT TATT A hr ST

Department of geography ki lab avallbe Ki jay

Please start bus service in all areas.

Improve canteen food quality and taste.

. Provide all books of course of students on time
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

IE e it T HaT HY |

Plz increase the number of books

Plz increase the number of books

University should start extra classes for competition exams

| like the fact that the Professors and staff are very caring. They give my child more
individualized attention than he has had before. The atmosphere of the university is
very positive and healthy. It is good to see that the university gives equal priorities to
both academics and extracurricular activities. Here, not only education is provided
but the overall personality of the child is groomed to prepare her for her future. Other
activities like seminars, competitions, sports, etc., are conducted satisfactorily. The
infrastructure is amazing with quality classrooms, a well-equipped library, a huge
sports complex, and the canteen. Overall the college is continuing to provide support
by preparing students to face the corporate world.

gcoic, Hild, icdie TRATH 58 T cgaedr HifAT

Hostel facility

| think students are facing a lot of problems when they have to go to the library or
canteen because it's really far away from departments so | think the university should
give facilities to the students. Thankyou

Plz garmiyo mein students ke lie ac, cooler ka arrangement krna chye, canteen mein
sitting arrangement hona chye and library mein rules hone chye stdy area ko khrb na
kre

Fees kam karne ki kirpa kra

Please Improve canteen facility as well as there is no proper cleanliness.

Sweepers don't clean the classroom early in the morning. They sweep during the
running class.

The fee is too high for a particular subject in govt. University

Online and offline classes dono options hone chahiye.books syllabus se related
department me ya library se provide karwani chaiye.




25. Hostal kholo

26. Mere baite k liye bhut hi accha university h MGSU bhut bhut aabhar
27. ST P FHAT AT W AR T Y

28. W d 3=y AfhaT # UR

As per the feedback and suggestions received from the parents following sections in the
University were communicated for immediate action:

Academics

1. Extra classes for competition exams, i.e., NET, GATE, etc.
2. irrelevant subjects in Environmental Science

3. Classes must be conducted in Online and offline mode
4. Career counseling

Library
1. Increase books in library
Transportation

1. Transportation facility (bus service in all areas of Bikaner like Kotegate)
2. Internal transportation facility because Library or canteen is far away from departments

Internet facility

1. Provide Internat Facility
Sports Facility

1. Sports Facility on university campus)
Administration

1. Hostel Facility

2. AC or Coolers for students

3. Sweepers don't clean the classroom early in the morning. They sweep during the running
class.

4. Improve canteen facility

5. Reduce Fees



Alumni Feedback Analysis

Link for Alumni Feedback Form https://forms.gle/ZatZ9b5VK5yget2B9

Please tick the most appropriate option (FYAT 3T fdehed T AT oa10)

Q1 Admission Procedure (Jd2r 9fsha)

Q2 Fee Structure (Y[eeh TITAT)

Q3 Laboratories and Equipment if applicable (FHRTITATT 3iR 3UehoT
I am an)

Q4 Faculty (Fr)

Q5 Curricula (YTagsh)Fee Structure (Yeh TT=T)

Q6 Classrooms (h&Tr)

Q7 Internet and Wi-Fi (Se3aie 3R ar3-%1s)

Qs Sports and Cultural Facilities (WeT 3R HiEhicie Fiatmy)

Q9 Evaluation Systelnternet and Wi-Fi (§e3aic 3R aT$-%1$)m (FedeheT
JUTTelT)

Q10 Canteen Facilities (h&lT/STeldTeT g T FIemy)



https://forms.gle/ZatZ9b5VK5yqet2B9

Q11 Library/Reading Room Facilities (JEcehlerdl/ T $&Tﬁ§ﬁﬂ1‘@)
Q12 Teacher-Student Relationship (fR1&Te-o13 @a®)
Q13 Career Counseling and Guidance Facility (FRIT qr#el 31K AR
grasm)
Q14 Environment (97Xa2r)
Q15 University Administration (faRafdearera gmrds)
Q16 Overall Rating of the University (faafdererar &1 §Har Hoatehs)
Overall Responses
Course Contents (IT&Ishe TATH)
Q1 Admission Procedure (9321 9fsha)




Admission Procedure (32T 9fsham)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 49 (55.7%)

Very Good (3g 3ram) 24 (27.3%)

Good (3reeN) 13 (14.8%)
Average (3ird)
Poor (&XTE)
0 10 20 30 40 50
Q2 Fee Structure (e HIT)
Fee Structure (3[ceh Hee)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 51 (58%)

Very Good (Sige 3=en) 28 (31.8%)
Good (31ToT)

Average (3ird)

Poor (&XT9)

Q3 Laboratories and Equipment if applicable (JI1TRITATT 31X 3ga 0T
RICKCICt)]




Laboratories and Equipment if applicable (SarRIred 3R 3T I #mer &)

84 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 40 (47.6%)

Very Good (3g 3ram) 23 (27.4%)

Good (3reaT) 12 (14.3%)
Average (3ird) 6 (7.1%)
Poor (&RTe) 5 (6%)

Q4 Faculty (car&drdn)

Faculty ()

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 57 (64.8%)

Very Good (ag?r 3ToT) 17 (19.3%)

Good (3TTaT) 15 (17%)
Average (3irad)

Poor (EXTe)

Q5 Curricula (9TaTsh#)Fee Structure (e TIT=1T)




Curricula (IT&IshH)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 45 (51.1%)

Very Good (3§ 3eaT) 25 (28.4%)

Good (3reM) 16 (18.2%)
Average (3irad) 2 (2.3%)
Poor (&) 1(1.1%)
0 10 20 30 40 50
Q6 Classrooms (h&TT)

Classrooms (r&TT)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 41 (46.6%)

Very Good (ag?r 3ToT) 26 (29.5%)

Good (3TTaT) 16 (18.2%)
Average (3irTd) 8 (9.1%)

Poor (EXTe)

Q7 Internet and Wi-Fi (Sc¥aic 31T a1$-%1)




Internet and Wi-Fi (3e3=ic 3R ar$-wrs)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 26 (29.5%)

Very Good (ag?r 3To) 17 (19.3%)

Good (3TTaT) 16 (18.2%)
Average (3ird) 16 (18.2%)
Poor (T 15 (17%)

Q8 Sports and Cultural Facilities (S 3R Hiehide giaum)

Sports and Cultural Facilities (Sef 3R HiEshicde glaem)

88 responses

Excellent (3cpt<) 32 (36.4%)
Very Good (a’g?r 37To)
Good (3TTa)

Average (3ird)

Poor (&) 10 (11.4%)

40

Q9 Evaluation System (FedTehel HUTTo)




Evaluation System (Fe&TehsT YOTTelT)

88 responses

Excellent (3cv¢) 38 (43.2%)

Very Good (Elg?-r 37Ta) 26 (29.5%)

Good (3rT) 20 (22.7%)
Average (3i@d)

Poor (&XTs) 1(1.1%)

Q10 Canteen Facilities (E11/STeldTeT I[E I Faem)

Canteen Facilities (hTal/STedTel I[¢ T Giaemo)

88 responses

Excellent (3c552) 18 (20.5%)

Very Good (3§ 3o) 24 (27.3%)

Good (3re) 21 (23.9%)
Average (i) 18 (20.5%)
Poor (&XT9) 9 (10.2%)

0 5 10 15 20 25

QM Library/Reading Room Facilities (Ecdehlela/ TasT el T Flaurr)




Library/Reading Room Facilities (J&ciehTerd/ Tt el & iaera)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<)

Very Good (3§ o) 29 (33%)

Good (3TTaT) 10 (11.4%)
Average (3ird)

Poor (&) 1(1.1%)

Q12 Teacher-Student Relationship (Fr&Ts-o1a Ttr)

Teacher-Student Relationship (freTe-ara daer)

88 responses

Excellent (3cps<) 63 (71.6%)

Very Good (9gd 3=o) 17 (19.3%)
Good (31<oT)
Average (3id) 1(1.1%)

Poor (&) 2 (2.3%)

Q13 Career Counseling and Guidance Facility (FRIT qraeT 3k
AR giatm)

48 (54.5%)




Career Counseling and Guidance Facility (FR&X axrael 31 Arfeeler giaem)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 43 (48.9%)

Very Good (3g 3ram) 18 (20.5%)

Good (3o 14 (15.9%)

Average (3ird) 11 (12.5%)
Poor (&XTE)
0 10 20 30 40 50
Q14
Environment (9Ra2r)
Environment (TRaer)

88 responses

Excellent (3cpsC) 46 (52.3%)

Very Good (ag?r 3rTeT) 23 (26.1%)

Good (3TTa) 12 (13.6%)
Average (3iraa)

Poor (&) 2 (2.3%)

Q15 University Administration (f92afdcarerar T2ImdsT)




University Administration (faeafaeamera gemesT)

88 responses

Excellent (3c%<) 45 (51.1%)

Very Good (ag—cr 37To) 22 (25%)

Good (3TTaT) 19 (21.6%)
Average (3irad)

Poor (&XTe)

Q16 Overall Rating of the University (farafdeamera sl §# T Hodieha)

Overall Rating of the University (faeafdearera I aaar Aeies)

88 responses

Excellent (3cps<)

Very Good (EIEH 37To)

Good (3/aT) 17 (19.3%)

Average (3ira) 4 (4.5%)

Poor (TRT9) 0 (0%)

Any other Suggestion (1S 37T gTd)

University should promote the Physical Education also.
MNC or High Level Companies should be collaborated for Placements.

Demand of hostel facility in campus and also NCC

39 (44.3%)




Add more greenery in uni area...and make university advanced so that students don't need
to go to another city/state for studies.

University should improve internet facilities.
Need more permanent faculties.

HOD. should not belong to any other department.
The practicals should be taken more seriously.

University should start extra classes for competition exams

ATTHET 7 Tt 1 3712 § Tt SUTCHT 7 Well T o ¢ WicargeT [ ST AT Wl &
amwa‘jﬁaﬁ'&ﬁgﬁ%rrt‘rag?rm%

Presentations on regular intervals can help students to become more confident about the
content he or she is delivering

University should start extra classes for competitive exams like NET, GATE, etc.
Library mein other books be honi chye competitive exams ki

Please arrange campus placement

Academics and sports activities should be given equal importance

Syllabus needs to be updated keeping in mind the competitive examination.
Internet and wifi facility needs to be provided

Hygiene, water and sanitation facilities need to be worked upon

Canteen needs to be developed more along with the food options available.

Conduct monthly or 3/4 month meetings between teachers, current students and alumni.

=AY &Y 35Tk SITATT & ToIT AT UeTeT Y

Wifi, playground, hostel
Career counseling and guidance should be available

Postgraduate and research students will support by financial and institutional aspects

e gt & fore orEgfy & gl e

ST 91T T FHSTEAT ATV, FU-FEUR TFHN HedTd &

Water facility and CCTV need to install in university for security purposes




University 3 Sa1eT & S16T U8 1) of9mT SIre

Their should be some more facilities as - Internet, clean girls washrooms, there should a
dustbin in washroom itself

job offers( from some companies or other sectors of Environment dept.) etc.

As per the feedback and suggestions of the alumni following sections were communicated for
their immediate action:

Academics

1. Extra classes for competition exams, i.e., NET, GATE, etc.
2. Career counseling and guidance
3. Student seminars

Internet facility

1. Provide Internat Facility
2. Provide wifi facility

Sports Facility
1. Sports Facility in university campus
Administration

Scholarships for poor students

Fellowship for research scholar

Clean washrooms

Improve canteen facility

H.O0.D. should not belong to any other department.

a b=

Placement cell

1. MNC or High-Level Companies should collaborate for Placements.
2. Job offers( from some companies or other sectors of Environment dept.)

Library

1. Books purchase for competitive exams



Teachers Feedback Analysis

Link for Teachers Feedback Form https://forms.gle/EcTZX5PLsWCGew5FA

Please tick the most appropriate option (FIIT 3UYFd faehed W AT 1T)

Q1 Is the curriculum is up-to-date? (T UTSIHHA CTTdd &)

Q2 Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the syllabus. (T1&Te! &I ITaTshe H 7T
Tt vl gEaTfard e, TN i, Goira oot IR LM et
Tadaargl)

Q3 Are you allotted teaching work-load as per UGC norms? (sRT 3Tqeh!
I o AT & IR fRAET0T R HR et fehar arm §7)

Q4 Do you have all the required facilities for teaching and research?
(3 31m9eh g fRAET0T 3R 3regaent & forw @l 3maeas giaen g§7)

Q5 Are the classroom/Laboratories well-equipped with ICT
tools/instruments/computers ? (T F&TT / TARTTT TSTIET
3YHIOT/IYRIOT / TG A ITT g & JATSoId 67)

Q6 s the University administration teacher friendly? (T faeaidcarer
SIRITHeT fR1&Teh & 3elhel 87)

Q7 Is the University administration responsive to your suggestions and

problems? (T TaRa deTerar TRITHT 319k Feirat 3R FHEIIT &
gfa gfatsharefier §7?)



https://forms.gle/EcTZX5PLsWCGew5FA

Q8

Does the University administration encourage you when you use
innovative Teaching strategies? (T fa2aTACATT TATHT I
PeaTied AT § ST 37T 7TAAT TALTT IOTHAITAAT T STJRT FIA §72)

Q9

Have you ever been rewarded/appreciated for the services rendered
to the University? (3T 31aent Faft faeafaerery 1 uerer &1 a1
a3t & ToIT &l / G 1 775 §7?)

Q10

Any suggestion (Ts FTa)

Overall Responses

Course Contents (9TSITshH ATHI)

Q1

Is the curriculum is up-to-date? (T UIGTHH I ATAd §)

Is the curriculum is up-to-date? (/T UTGashH 3rEfdd &)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (82T § JgHd &)
@ Agree (VAT §)
Neutral (&)

@ Disagree (3984 8)
@ Sstrongly Disagree (23dTJdd 3gH)

Q2

Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the syllabus. (FITehT &I qTaTsha H T
Tt vl gEaTfae htet, AN tet, Goird &t IR LA et
FATATR )




Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the

syllabus. (el @t ure=rsrd & 1Y fawal o vRanfad .. 3, TNferd 3537, Faira 37 37K ANfie o3 ot Taaargl)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (Eadl ¥ ¥gHd §)

@ Agree (FEHT T)

@ Neutral (de&®)

@ Disagree (3T8Hd §)

@ Strongly Disagree (EE?ITW 3{HgHd)

Q3 Are you allotted teaching work-load as per UGC norms? (ST 3T9eh!
IlIEY o ATTCst o IR RIGTOT 1 87K Jrdfed foham 1T 8?)

Are you allotted teaching work-load as per UGC norms? (I 31Teb! gafiel o HIFcs! o 3R fIgior
B UR 3Mdfed fBar mang?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€31 ¥ UHd §)
@ Agree (YEHAT)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3NEHA )

@ Strongly Disagree

Q4 Do you have all the required facilities for teaching and research?

(T 37T9eh I RIGTOT 3R 37T & Torw @eft 31maedrss giaend §7)




Do you have all the required facilities for teaching and research? (/T 31Tqds U fRI&foT 3R 3EE
% forg Wt smavaess gfaemd §2)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (ZdT ¥ TgHd §)
@ Agree (EHA B)
@ Neutral (&)

@ Disagree (3[8Hd ©)
@ Strongly Disagree

Q5 Are the classroom/Laboratories well-equipped with ICT
tools/instruments/computers ? (FIT FHETT / TIRTRATATT HTSHIET
3YhIUT/FUHIOT / HTYX A e g & FATSold §7)

Are the classroom/Laboratories well-equipped with ICT tools/instruments/computers ? (SR H&T/

TANTRITATY 3MEEET 3UPBRUN/IUPBIUT / HeR | 3est g @ gafooid 82)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€34T J gHd §)

@ Agree (V8T )

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3TgHd B)

@ Strongly Disagree- (E¢dl ¥ 3[{gHd)

Q6 Is the University administration teacher friendly? (T

[CEEICERICR NG RN E I O L K




Is the University administration teacher friendly? ( 3T faRafdencTa wRma fRieid & 3o 87?)

31 responses

@ Strongly agree (2d1 ¥ UgH §)
@ Agree (98Hd ©)

@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (38Hd §)

@ Strongly disagree (€31 ¥ 3HgHA)

Q7

Is the University administration responsive towards your
suggestions and problems? (a1 faafaerery gemesT 3 geirat
3R gEET3t & gfa gfatskanaie §72)

Is the University administration responsive towards your suggestions and problems? (1

faRafgeTcra YR 3mads gemat 3k Tewnsi & ufd fafmsaria 8?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€¢dl 3 JgHd §)
@ Agree (FEHT &)

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3GH §)

@ Strongly Disagree (23T ¥ 3gHd)

Q8

Does the University administration encourage you when you use
innovative Teaching strategies? (T TaRalac AT TATHA JHTeh!
QrcATfed Pl & ofe 31T 3THeTa FAST0T TN &7 3TIRT i 62)




Does the University administration encourage you when you use innovative Teaching strategies?

(T faQafaaTera URITEH 3TUh! UicHTigd ohdl & STd 3119 31fia fRIefur IUHfaay o1 3udiv id g?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€¢dT ¥ ¥gHd )
@ Agree (YA ©)
@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (3 gHd §)
A @ Strongly Disagree (23T ¥ 3 {gHd)

Q9

Have you ever been rewarded/appreciated for the services
rendered to the University? (&1 3iT9en! sl farafacamera st gerer &
IS QT3 & TIT RWEhel / FUG=AT I TS 8?)

Have you ever been rewarded/appreciated for the services rendered to the University? (aRIT 3Tges!

Pt faRafaanera o vaH &t 1S Jarsi & oy Repd / W HI TS 8?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (83T ¥ gHd )
® Agree (VW )

@ Neutral (dC®)

@ Disagree (3TgHd B)

@ Strongly Disagree (Fadl ¥ 3{gHd)

Q10

Any suggestion (IS gsiTd)

1. Tender processes to procure equipment and chemicals should be expedited

2. The research projects should be kept away from these bulky processes

3. Pls should be allowed to procure at least chemicals and analytical tests (outsourced)
as required for research work in the project.




Rysirar r Serfores 7 FEeOr Tfafafat # RE ave & o e gt &
TaRTHAT B |

the Internet facilities for smart classrooms, surveillance cameras in campus,
imitations on the use of a mobile phone inside the campus

more computers with internet accessibility and Technical assistance.

Teachers should strictly adhere to teaching & research activities only

Timely CAS should be done

. Recruitments should be done at the earliest.

. Please free teachers from non-academic burdens.

. New and dedicated Research labs should be established.

. Modernization of Research laboratories

. The recruitment process for teaching and non-teaching posts should start

(Director IQAC)




